
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed House Bill No. 709 by Representative Selders

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 40:2154(C)" to "R.S. 40:2155(B)(3)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, delete lines 3 through 5 and insert "services of behavioral health services
5 providers licensed by the Louisiana Department of Health; to authorize such providers to"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 9, change "R.S. 40:2154(C)" to "R.S. 40:2155(B)(3)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, delete lines 10 through 16 and insert the following:

10 "§2155. Licensure of behavioral health services providers

11 * * *

12 B. * * *

13 (3) A licensed mental health professional or a provisionally licensed
14 mental health professional acting within his scope of practice, who is
15 employed by a behavioral health service provider licensed pursuant to this
16 Part, may provide professional outpatient psychiatric services to any
17 established client or patient, regardless of the client's or patient's particular
18 location within the state."